
CCD Holiday Service Hours  
2024 / 2025 

Regular Operating Hours 
Commercial Vehicle Registration 
and Counter Services 
Hours: 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday through Friday 

Commercial Vehicle Tax  
Service Center 503-378-6699 
Hours: 6 a.m. to 6 p.m. 
Monday through Friday 

Over-Dimension Permit 
Services 503-373-0000 
Hours: 7 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday through Friday 

State Observed Holiday Closures 

New Year’s 2024 Closed Monday January 1, 2024. 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Closed Monday, January 15 

Presidents Day Closed Monday, February 19. 

Memorial Day Closed Monday, May 27. 

Juneteenth Closed Wednesday, June 19. 

Independence Day Closed Thursday, July 4. 

Labor Day Closed Monday, September 2. 

Veterans Day Closed Monday, November 11. 

Thanksgiving Closed Thursday and Friday, November 28 and 29. 

Christmas Closed Wednesday, December 25. 

New Year’s 2025 Closed Wednesday, January 1, 2025. 

Notes: 
• All Commercial Vehicle Registration and Counter Services will close at 5 p.m. on the business day 

before the observed holiday and will reopen at 8 a.m. on the business day after the observed holiday. 

• Over-Dimension Permit Services will close at 5 p.m. on the business day before the observed holiday 
and will reopen at 7 a.m. on the business day after the observed holiday. 

• The Commercial Vehicle Tax Service Center will close at 6 p.m. on the business day before the 
observed holiday and will reopen at 6 a.m. on the business day after the observed holiday. 

 
Commerce and Compliance Division (CCD) 

https://www.oregon.gov/odot/MCT/Pages/Index.aspx
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